
S° 7~

EM SUBMISSION NO.: EMA //2 ~2O1S

PRESENTED: S - I C - / c
ADOPTED: 3 - egO -

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

RESOLUTION TO GRAYMONT WESTERN LIME FOR CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR
ADDITIONAL BULK PEEBLE OUICKLIME FOR DRINKING WATER TREATMENT

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION

On July 24, 2014, the Emergency Manager authorized the Department of Purchases and
Supplies to issue a purchase order with Graymont Western Lime Inc., 206 North 6th Ave., West Bend,
Wisconsin for bulk pebble quicklime as requested by the Water Treatment Plant in an amount not to exceed
$450,000.00; and

The Water Treatment Plant has identified the need for additional bulk pebble quicklime for
continued drinking water treatment through the current fiscal year in the amount for $150,000.00. Funding
for said purchase will come from the following account: 591-545.200-740.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Department of Purchases and Supplies, upon the Emergency
Manager’s approval, is hereby authorized to enter into change order #1 with Graymont Western Lime, Inc.
for additional bulk pebble quicklime for continued drinking water treatment through the current fiscal year
in the revised total amount of $600,000.00 (Water Fund)

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:
/

AAAAI. Aa’A.L—
Dawn Steele, Deputy Finance Director

_______ REFER TO COUNCIL FAIL________________________________ DATED:

(Proposal No. 15000536)

EM DISPOSITION:

ENAC _______

~~42
Gei&Id Ambrose, mergency Manager

FY15 - 8DB



DATE: March 11,2015

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

Ag~nda Item Title: Sulk Pebble Quicklime at the Water Treatment Plant

Et~2~redBv: Yolanda Gray, Utilities Accounting Coordinator

Backgroundi5umm.ary of Proposed Action
The City of Flint Water Plant through the Purchasing Department sought bids for the

annual supply of bulk pebble quicklime for hardness reduction of finished water.
Grayrnont Western Lime was the lowest bidder. The Water Plant desires to purchase
bulk pebble quicklime in an amount not to exceed $150~000.00.
Financial Implications: Funding is available in FY15 account 591-545200-740.000

Account; 591-536.~00~t000

Pre-encumbered: Yes x No — Requisition:1 50000098

Qjjj~rj~lications Q~.cd(ectivebar~aini~j

Staff Recommendation; Recommend Approval

Staff


